OP \$40,00 263473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| The Camping Companies, Inc. | | 01/25/2011 | CORPORATION: ARIZONA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MBSi Capital Corp., Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1005 W Windward Ct | |
| City: | Phoenix | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85021 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ARIZONA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2634737 | RE-PROS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)687-6019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (480) 270-4926

Email: mwright@wrightlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Mark F. Wright

Address Line 1: 1959 South Power Road, Suite 103-376

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85206

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RE-PROS ASSIGNMENT |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark F. Wright |
| Signature: | /Mark F. Wright/ |
| Date: | 01/25/2011 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0567

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS The Camping Companies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is the present owner of the following registered trademark: RE-PROS, U.S. Registration Number 2,634,737 (hereinafter "Mark"), and

WHEREAS MBSi Capital Corp., Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefore, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

For Assignor:

By Signature

Printed Name and Title

The Camping Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 01/25/2011

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Camping Companies, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No | | | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Arizona Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Yes X No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 25 January 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2634737 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): RE-PROS | | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark F. Wright Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 | | | |
| Street Address:1959 South Power Road, Suite 103-376 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | |
| City: _{Mesa} | 8. Payment Information: | | | |
| State: _{Arizona} Zip: ₈₅₂₀₆ Phone Number: _{(480) 270-4926} Fax Number: _{(866) 687-6019} Email Address: _{mwright@wrightlawgroup.com} | Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | | | |
| 9. Signature: //Mark F. Wright/ Signature | 25 January 2011 Date | | | |
| Mark F. Wright Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0570